
 I7TH CIRCUIT COURT APPOINTMENT LIST FOR Rev. 05.22.25 
 
 GUARDIAN AD LITEM & CHILD REPRESENTATIVES FOR JUVENILE CASES 
 

*Denotes willing to take JD GAL appointments 
Accepting appointments in Boone and Winnebago County unless otherwise noted 

 
  
 
Maria Berger* 
418 Blackhawk Drive #102 
Byron, Illinois 61010 
815-234-4950 
 
Ashley Davis* 
418 Blackhawk Drive #102 
Byron, Illinois 61010 
815-234-4850 
ashley@BergerLawFirm.com 
 
Cassandra Hirth* 
303 North Main Street, Suite 501 
Rockford, Illinois 61101 
815-315-1933 
cassandra@hirthlaw.com 
 
Maureen Lawson* 
124 North Water St. Suite 206  
Rockford, Illinois 61107 
815-218-5455  
Maureen.lawson@lawsonlawoffice.net 
 
Alicia Leonard*  
318 North 1st Street 
Rockford, Illinois 61107 
815-315-7873 
alileonardlaw@gmail.com 
 
David Nawrocki*  
One Court Place Suite 203   
Rockford, Illinois 61101 
815-977-8850 
david@illinoislegalsolutions.com  
 
Lori Peacock* 
124 N. Water Street #206 
Rockford, Illinois 61107 
815-200-8668 
Lori@peacocklawoffice.com 
 
Eric Vernsten* 
728 N. Main Street 
Rockford, Illinois 61103 
815-861-3678 
eric@vernstenlaw.com  
 
Nathan Walloch*  
1 Court Place, Suite 404, 
Rockford, Illinois 61101 
872-217- 0928 
nathanwalloch@highlanderlawllc.com 
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